Contents
 1  Scope
 2  Normative references
 3  General
 4  Scanning
 5  System colorimetry
 6  Raster structure
 7  Digital representation

30sF. Only the changes to the appropriate clauses of
SMPTE 274M are contained herein. The same
clause, table, and figure numbering system, as used
in SMPTE 274M, is employed in this practice.
2  Normative references
The following standards contain provisions which,
through reference in this text, constitute provisions of
this practice. At the time of publication, the editions
indicated were valid. All standards are subject to
revision, and parties to agreements based on this
practice are encouraged to investigate the possibility
of applying the most recent edition of the standards
listed below.
Same as in SMPTE 274M.
ITU-R BT.709-4, Parameter Values for the HDTV
Standards for Production and International Pro-
gramme Exchange
3  General
Same as in SMPTE 274M.
  RP 211-2000
SMPTE RECOMMENDED PRACTICE
Copyright © 2000 by THE SOCIETY OF
MOTION PICTURE AND TELEVISION ENGINEERS
595  W. Hartsdale Ave., White Plains, NY 10607
(914) 761-1100
Implementation of 24P, 25P and
30P Segmented Frames for
1920 × 1080 Production Format
Page 1 of 9 pages
System nomenclature
Samples
per
active line
(S/AL)
Active
lines
per
frame
Frame
rate
(Hz)
Scanning
format
Interface
sampling
frequency
fs (MHz)
Samples
per
total line
(S/TL)
Total
lines
per
frame
12  1920 × 1080/30 (sF) 1920 1080 30 Progressive (sF) 74.25 2200 1125
13  1920 × 1080/29.97 (sF) 1920 1080 30
1.001 Progressive (sF) 74.25
1.001 2200 1125
14  1920 × 1080/25 (sF) 1920 1080 25 Progressive (sF) 74.25 2640 1125
15  1920 × 1080/24 (sF) 1920 1080 24 Progressive (sF) 74.25 2750 1125
16  1920 × 1080/23.98 (sF) 1920 1080 24
1.001 Progressive (sF) 74.25
1.001 2750 1125
Additions to table 1 – Scanning systems
Approved September 29, 2000
             ARCHIVED JANUARY 4, 2006
4  Scanning
4.6 A segmented frame system shall scan a
frame as a first field then as a second field, in
which the scan lines of each field have twice the